STATE OF ALASKA

2016 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Identifier (file name) HB205-DOA-DMV-03-23-16

FISCAL NOTE

Bill Version
Fiscal Note Nu
() Publish Date

Dept. Affected

Title Criminal Law/Procedure; Driv Lic; Pub Aid Appropriation
Allocation

Sponsor Representative(s): Millett, LeDoux, Tarr

Requester House Judiciary

OMB Component Number

Expenditures/Revenues

mber

HB 205

Administration

Motor Vehicles

Motor Vehicles

(Thousands of Dollars)

2348

Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

FY17
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY17 Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY17

FY17

FY18

FY19

FY20

FY21

FY22

Personal Services
Travel

Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Grants, Benefits
Miscellaneous

TOTAL OPERATING

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

FUND SOURCE

(Th

ousands of Doll

ars)

1002 |Federal Receipts
1003 |GF Match

1004 |GF

1005 |GF/Prgm (DGF)
1007 |I/A Rcpts (Other)
1178 |temp code (UGF)

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

POSITIONS

Full-time
Part-time
Temporary

|CHANGE IN REVENUES

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY16) operating costs

(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Estimated CAPITAL (FY17) costs

(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

ASSOCIATED REGULATIONS

0.0

0.0

(separate supplemental appropriation required)

(separate capital appropriation required)

Does the bill direct, or will the bill result in, regulation changes adopted by your agency?
If yes, by what date are the regulations to be adopted, amended, or repealed?

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version (if initial version, please note as such)

No

Discuss details in analysis section.

Updated to reflect new version of bill. No other changes to fiscal note.

Prepared by

Amy Erickson, Director

Phone 907-269-5574

Division

Motor Vehicles

Date/Time 3/23/16 11:50 AM

Approved by

Sheldon Fisher, Commissioner

Date 3/23/2016

Agency

Department of Administration

(Revised 9/9/15 OMB/LFD)
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FISCAL NOTE ANALYSIS

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. HB 205
2016 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

If enacted, HB205 will authorize DMV to restore an administratively-revoked driver license, privilege to drive, or privilege
to obtain a license if the corresponding court case is acquitted or dismissed. Individuals with licenses revoked for felony or
misdemeanor DUIs may also have the ability to obtain a limited license or have their license revocation terminated
provided they meet eligibility requirements.

Workloads will be appropriately managed for DMV employees to provide these services to limit the fiscal impact.
Therefore, a zero fiscal note is submitted.
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