FISCAL NOTE

	E OF ALA				Bill Version		HB 205			
2016 LEGISLATIVE SESSION						Fiscal Note Nun				
						() Publish Date	_			
Identifi	er (file name) HB205-DOA-D	M\/-03-23-16			Dept. Affected		Administration		
Identifier (file name) HB205-DOA-DM Title Criminal Law/Pro				ocedure; Driv Lic; Pub Aid				Motor Vehicles		
						Appropriation Motor Vehicles Allocation Motor Vehicles				
Sponso				(s): Millett, LeDoux, Tarr			nt Numbor	2348		
Requester House Judiciary			у				OMB Component Number 2348			
	nditures/Re				(Tho	usands of Doll	ars)			
Note: A	Amounts do i	not include inflation	on unless otherwis	e noted below.						
			F)/47	la alcoda di ia						
	FY17 Included in Appropriation Governor's					Out-Year Cost Estimates				
	Requested FY17 Request									
	ATING EXPE	NDITURES	FY17	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	
Personal Services										
Travel										
Service Comm								+		
	l Outlay									
Grants	, Benefits									
Miscell	laneous	OFF ATIMO		0.0				0.0	0.0	
		PERATING	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
	SOURCE		ı	(Thousands of Dollars)						
1002 1003	Federal Re GF Match	ceipts								
1003	GF									
1005	GF/Prgm ([OGF)								
1007	I/A Rcpts (0									
1178	temp code	(UGF)		0.0				0.0	0.0	
<u></u>			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
POSIT	IONS									
Full-tim	ne									
Part-tir										
Temporary										
CHANGE IN REVENUES										
F - 45	-	ENTENTAL (EV/40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	0.0	(aanarata aun	nlomontol onne	anriation roquiro	d)	
			6) operating costsin analysis section		0.0	(separate sup	ріеттеттат аррго	priation require	u)	
			, aa., e.e eeee	,	0.0	,				
		AL (FY17) costs) in analysis sectio	- -	0.0	_ (separate capital appropriation required)				
			, iii anaiysis scollo	,,,						
	CIATED REC		cult in regulation o	hanges adonted	by your agenc	v2	No			
Does the bill direct, or will the bill result in, regulating lf yes, by what date are the regulations to be adop						_	Discuss details in analysis section.			
, ,	,	J	, ,					,		
Why th	nie fiecal no	te differs from n	revious version	(if initial version	n nlease note	as such)				
Update	ed to reflect r	new version of bill	I. No other change	es to fiscal note.	i, picase note	as sucii,				
			_							
						<u>-</u>				
Prepared by Amy Erickson, Director					Phone 907-269-5574					
Division Motor Vehicles						Date/Time	3/23/16 11:50 A	М		
Approv	-		r, Commissioner				Date 3	3/23/2016		
Agency Department of A		Administration	dministration							

(Revised 9/9/15 OMB/LFD) Page 1 of 2

FISCAL NOTE ANALYSIS

STATE OF ALASKA 2016 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

	_		
BIL	1	NO	205
DII.	-	111/	 ZUJ

Analysis

If enacted, HB205 will authorize DMV to restore an administratively-revoked driver license, privilege to drive, or privilege to obtain a license if the corresponding court case is acquitted or dismissed. Individuals with licenses revoked for felony or misdemeanor DUIs may also have the ability to obtain a limited license or have their license revocation terminated provided they meet eligibility requirements.							
Workloads will be appropriately managed for DMV employees to provide these services to limit the fiscal impact. Therefore, a zero fiscal note is submitted.							

(Revised 9/9/15 OMB/LFD) Page 2 of 2